

No. A125956

In the Court of Appeal
Of the State of California
First Appellate District
Division 2

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

BOBBY B. MCWOODSON,

Defendant and Appellant.

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Appeal from
San Mateo County Superior Court Case No. SC065141
The Honorable Stephen Hall

PAUL KLEVEN (SB# 95338)
LAW OFFICE OF PAUL KLEVEN
1604 Solano Avenue
Berkeley, CA 94707
(510) 528-7347 Telephone
(510) 526-3672 Facsimile
PKleven@KlevenLaw.com

By appointment of the court of Appeal
under the First District Appellate
Project's independent-case system

Attorneys for Appellant
Bobby B. McWoodson

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF APPEALABILITY..... 1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 4

 A. BACKGROUND - RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN APPELLANT
 AND HORTON. 4

 B. SEPTEMBER 15, 2007 - HORTON AND X. 4

 C. SEPTEMBER 15, 2007 - HORTON DRIVES APPELLANT
 TO SAN MATEO. 5

 D. ACTIVITIES AND ARREST IN SAN MATEO. 6

 1. Argument Upon Arrival, And Split. 6

 2. Reunion At Theater. 8

 3. Arrival of Officers. 10

 4. Pat Search for Identification. 12

 5. Discovery of Contraband. 15

 6. Interrogation by Riccardi. 19

ARGUMENT..... 26

 I. THE FOURTH AMENDMENT’S PROHIBITION ON
 UNREASONABLE SEARCHES AND SEIZURES PRECLUDES
 AUTOMATIC PAT SEARCH FOR IDENTIFICATION. .. 26

 A. Officer May Detain An Individual
 Reasonably Suspected of Criminal Activity
 26

 B. Officers May Not Pat Search An Individual
 Reasonably Suspected of Criminal Activity
 27

 C. Mere Suspicion That Individual May Possess
 Identification Does Not Make Pat Search
 Reasonable Under the Fourth Amendment
 28

 II. INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL. 32

 A. Counsel Acknowledged That Failure to Make
 Timely Motion to Suppress Was Not Based
 On Strategic Considerations..... 32

 B. Counsel’s Failure To Competently Litigate
 Motion to Suppress Deprived Appellant of
 the Effective Assistance of Counsel
 Guaranteed by the Sixth Amendment..... 34

 C. Counsel’s Failure To Competently Litigate

Motion to Suppress Prejudice Appellant	38
CONCLUSION.....	40
CERTIFICATE OF COUNSEL.....	40

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

<i>Illinois v. Wardlaw</i> (2000) 528 U.S. 119.	27
<i>In re Cordero</i> (1988) 46 Cal.3d 161.	36, 39
<i>In re H.M.</i> (2008) 167 Cal.App.4th 136.	28
<i>In re Jones</i> (1996) 13 Cal.4th 552.	35, 37
<i>In re Neely</i> (1993) 6 Cal.4th 901.	37
<i>Kimmelman v. Morrison</i> (1986) 477 U.S. 365.	34, 37, 39
<i>Minnesota v. Dickerson</i> (1993) 508 U.S. 366.	26
<i>People v. Coddington</i> (2000) 23 Cal.4th 529.	35
<i>People v. Collier</i> (2008) 166 Cal.App.4th 1374.	31
<i>People v. Durazo</i> (2004) 124 Cal.App.4th 728.	27
<i>People v. Garcia</i> (2006) 145 Cal.App.4th 782.	28-31
<i>People v. Guizar</i> (1986) 180 Cal.App.3d 487.	36
<i>People v. Johnson</i> (1969) 70 Cal.2d 541.	32

<i>People v. Ledesma</i>	
(1987) 43 Cal.3d 171.	34, 35, 38
<i>People v. Long</i>	
(1987) 189 Cal.App.3d 77.	30
<i>People v. Loudermilk</i>	
(1987) 195 Cal.App.3d 996.	30, 31
<i>People v. McDonald</i>	
(1984) 37 Cal.3d 351.	35
<i>People v. Nation</i>	
(1980) 26 Cal.3d 169.	36
<i>People v. Pope</i>	
(1979) 23 Cal.3d 412.	34, 38
<i>People v. Santos</i>	
(1984) 154 Cal.App.3d 1178.	31
<i>People v. Superior Court (Romero)</i>	
(1996) 13 Cal.4th 497.	3
<i>Segura v. United States</i>	
(1994) 468 U.S. 796.	32
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i>	
(1984) 466 U.S. 668.	34, 39
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i>	
(1968) 392 U.S. 1.	26-31

STATUTES :

California Constitution, Article I, § 15..... 34

United States Constitution, Fourth Amendment... 26, 28,
29, 39

United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment..... 34

Health and Safety Code § 11351.5..... 1

Health and Safety Code § 11359..... 1

Penal Code § 148.9 (a)..... 1

Penal Code § 211..... 1

Penal Code § 1170.12 (c) (1)..... 1, 3

Penal Code § 1237..... 1

Penal Code § 1538.5..... 33, 36
